
2020 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-3   Conf: 5-1Home: 10-2Away: 7-0Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (158), Opp (144)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Crowl (1), Takamatsu (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bertus (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Green (4), Totals (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Nelson 1, Smith 1, Vickers 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-56),
Takamatsu (9-11), Green (8-17), Anderson (4-4), Hall (4-7), Belden (2-4), Bonvillain (2-2), Vickers (2-2), Logan (1-1), Moore (1-1), Terry
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Takamatsu, Garrett .384 19-19 73 17 28 5 1 4 16 47 .644 9 6 8 0 .483 1 0 1-2 161 15 4 .978
1 Bertus, Colton .360 20-19 75 13 27 4 1 2 15 39 .520 8 5 9 1 .444 2 2 2-4 38 41 1 .988
27 Scott, Philip .346 20-20 78 20 27 5 0 2 15 38 .487 13 1 7 1 .432 3 1 4-4 14 33 3 .940
17 Mondragon, Joe .328 19-19 67 19 22 5 0 1 13 30 .448 12 4 26 0 .452 1 1 6-7 105 3 2 .982
9 Barrier, Dru .293 17-10 41 7 12 3 1 0 3 17 .415 4 1 5 0 .370 0 2 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
4 Freeman, Zac .263 20-19 76 19 20 3 2 0 10 27 .355 13 1 25 0 .370 2 1 7-9 40 1 0 1.000
20 Hopkins, Brett .394 10-9 33 7 13 2 1 1 14 20 .606 6 1 10 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
24 Green, Carson .325 11-10 40 11 13 6 0 2 11 25 .625 5 0 16 0 .400 0 0 0-0 106 16 2 .984
12 Crowl, Kyle .293 12-12 41 11 12 7 0 1 8 22 .537 7 2 3 2 .412 1 0 2-3 8 21 0 1.000
26 Laurence, Bennett .292 9-7 24 6 7 0 0 4 15 19 .792 4 0 12 0 .379 1 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
16 Freeman, Chase .250 12-9 28 5 7 2 1 0 3 11 .393 1 3 6 0 .344 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
7 West, Brice .200 10-5 20 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .200 1 0 7 0 .238 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
34 Harper, Cacy .192 9-7 26 6 5 2 0 2 6 13 .500 5 1 6 1 .344 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Carrier, Mason .182 8-3 11 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 3 0 4 2 .333 1 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
21 Schaffer, Brock .143 8-5 21 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .190 1 0 7 0 .174 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
2 Harrel, Ryan .143 10-6 21 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .143 2 0 2 0 .217 0 1 0-3 9 15 2 .923
22 Ezell, Brendan .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 20-20 680 152 205 46 7 19 136 322 .474 94 25 157 7 .399 13 8 28-39 534 161 17 .976
Opponents .221 20-20 653 79 144 30 4 18 68 236 .361 78 18 235 6 .318 5 3 17-28 505 174 29 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Patterson, Kyler 0.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-2 0 11.1 4 0 0 2 19 1 1 0 .103 3 1 0 0 0
38 Terry, Jake 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 2 1 0 4 9 0 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bailey, Jacob 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 2 0 0 3 7 1 0 0 .105 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bonvillain, Beaux 0.84 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 3 10.2 4 1 1 5 21 1 0 0 .118 1 0 0 0 1
23 Croft, Colton 1.04 4-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 17.1 10 2 2 4 21 3 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
31 Isaacs, Lawson 1.59 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 1 1 0 6 2 0 1 .190 0 1 0 0 0
43 Vickers, Nick 2.50 3-0 6 5 0 0-1 0 18.0 12 8 5 15 18 2 0 1 .197 3 4 0 1 1
13 Hall, Dylan 3.00 4-1 5 5 1 0-1 0 30.0 25 11 10 8 45 3 1 4 .225 1 1 0 0 0
25 Anderson, Luke 3.60 2-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 25.0 21 11 10 11 33 4 1 2 .221 3 2 0 0 1
14 Nelson, Brayden 3.72 0-0 9 1 0 0-1 0 19.1 20 11 8 3 28 4 0 4 .263 0 1 0 0 0
10 Shapard, Chandler 4.15 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 .200 2 1 0 0 0
41 Logan, Owen 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 .300 0 2 0 1 0
39 Belden, Brayden 10.20 1-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 17 17 14 12 6 0 3 .385 1 1 0 3 0
28 Smith, Brady 11.81 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 7 4 10 3 0 2 .318 0 1 0 0 0
36 Moore, Zach 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.54 17-3 86 20 1 2 5 178.0 144 79 70 78 235 30 4 18 .221 15 18 0 5 3
Opponents 7.11 3-17 82 20 1 1 2 168.1 205 152 133 94 157 46 7 19 .301 26 25 3 13 8



2020 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Freeman, Zac 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Crowl, Kyle 29 8 21 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Barrier, Dru 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Laurence, Bennett 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 West, Brice 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schaffer, Brock 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carrier, Mason 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nelson, Brayden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Anderson, Luke 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Croft, Colton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
20 Hopkins, Brett 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Vickers, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bailey, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Smith, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bonvillain, Beaux 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Shapard, Chandler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bertus, Colton 80 38 41 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Green, Carson 124 106 16 2 .984 0 8 9 .471 4 0
17 Mondragon, Joe 110 105 3 2 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Takamatsu, Garrett 180 161 15 4 .978 2 9 2 .818 0 0
27 Scott, Philip 50 14 33 3 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harrel, Ryan 26 9 15 2 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Freeman, Chase 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Belden, Brayden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Patterson, Kyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hall, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
38 Terry, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Ezell, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harper, Cacy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Isaacs, Lawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Logan, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Moore, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 712 534 161 17 .976 23 17 11 .607 4 0
Opponents 708 505 174 29 .959 23 28 11 .718 5 0


